

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Access Area Construction, Whitewood Lake Access Area, Kingsbury County, GFP Project No. Whdl22Wa

Bid Opening Date: June 7, 2022, 3:15 PM CT

Bids Received:				Kenzy Construction		Basin Construction		Deutsch Excavating		Sjolie Construction	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$39,883.00	\$39,883.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
1.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1.02	High Flow Silt Fence F/I	LF	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
1.03	Floating Silt Curtain F/I	LF	700	\$22.50	\$15,750.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$17.00	\$11,900.00
1.04	Tree Removal/Disposal	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1.05	Vegetative Stripping/Disposal	SY	16650	\$0.75	\$12,487.50	\$2.10	\$34,965.00	\$2.40	\$39,960.00	\$1.25	\$20,812.50
1.06	Unclassified Excavation	CY	3525	\$8.00	\$28,200.00	\$6.25	\$22,031.25	\$8.00	\$28,200.00	\$4.00	\$14,100.00
1.07	Compacted Embankment	CY	1530	\$6.50	\$9,945.00	\$2.50	\$3,825.00	\$9.50	\$14,535.00	\$5.00	\$7,650.00
1.08	Select Topsoil Salvage/Place	CY	1050	\$12.00	\$12,600.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00	\$9.50	\$9,975.00	\$4.00	\$4,200.00
1.09	Excav. Spoils Off-Site Disposal	CY	945	\$10.00	\$9,450.00	\$15.00	\$14,175.00	\$20.00	\$18,900.00	\$6.00	\$5,670.00
1.10	Ordinary Shaping	SY	12630	\$1.25	\$15,787.50	\$1.00	\$12,630.00	\$1.90	\$23,997.00	\$1.00	\$12,630.00
1.11	Woven Geotex. Fabric (MSE) F/I	SY	12630	\$2.25	\$28,417.50	\$2.50	\$31,575.00	\$2.50	\$31,575.00	\$3.00	\$37,890.00
1.12	Base Course F/I	Tons	6110	\$23.00	\$140,530.00	\$26.00	\$158,860.00	\$30.00	\$183,300.00	\$19.00	\$116,090.00
1.13	18"Ø Corrugated Metal Pipe F/I	LF	38	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$84.00	\$3,192.00	\$70.00	\$2,660.00	\$62.00	\$2,356.00
1.14	18"Ø Flared End Sections F/I	Each	2	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$560.00
1.15	24"Ø Corrugated Metal Pipe F/I	LF	40	\$86.00	\$3,440.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
1.16	24"Ø Flared End Sections F/I	Each	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$388.00	\$776.00
1.17	Seeding and Fertilizing	Acres	1.25	\$3,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,875.00
1.18	Hydraulic Straw Mulch	Acres	1.25	\$3,500.00	\$4,375.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,625.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,625.00
1.19	3'x20' Boat Ramp Plank Installed	Each	32	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$160.00	\$5,120.00
1.20	Graded Leveling Aggregate F/I	Tons	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
1.21	Spalls Bedding Material F/I	Tons	220	\$49.00	\$10,780.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$55.00	\$12,100.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00
1.22	Class A/B Riprap Stab. Mater. F/I	Tons	860	\$50.00	\$43,000.00	\$45.00	\$38,700.00	\$57.00	\$49,020.00	\$40.00	\$34,400.00
1.23	Class C Riprap F/I	Tons	2530	\$52.00	\$131,560.00	\$45.00	\$113,850.00	\$57.00	\$144,210.00	\$40.00	\$101,200.00
1.24	Type B Drainage Fabric F/I	SY	1500	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.60	\$3,900.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$540,045.50		\$539,063.25		\$678,782.00		\$457,004.50	

Bids Received:				Webster Scale		Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00			
1.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00			
1.02	High Flow Silt Fence F/I	LF	100	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$7.25	\$725.00			
1.03	Floating Silt Curtain F/I	LF	700	\$16.00	\$11,200.00	\$18.11	\$12,677.00			
1.04	Tree Removal/Disposal	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00			
1.05	Vegetative Stripping/Disposal	SY	16650	\$0.75	\$12,487.50	\$0.68	\$11,322.00			
1.06	Unclassified Excavation	CY	3525	\$4.00	\$14,100.00	\$8.36	\$29,469.00			
1.07	Compacted Embankment	CY	1530	\$4.00	\$6,120.00	\$10.06	\$15,391.80			
1.08	Select Topsoil Salvage/Place	CY	1050	\$6.00	\$6,300.00	\$10.45	\$10,972.50			
1.09	Excav. Spoils Off-Site Disposal	CY	945	\$8.00	\$7,560.00	\$7.46	\$7,049.70			
1.10	Ordinary Shaping	SY	12630	\$0.75	\$9,472.50	\$0.73	\$9,219.90			
1.11	Woven Geotex. Fabric (MSE) F/I	SY	12630	\$3.00	\$37,890.00	\$1.36	\$17,176.80			
1.12	Base Course F/I	Tons	6110	\$18.50	\$113,035.00	\$23.34	\$142,607.40			
1.13	18"Ø Corrugated Metal Pipe F/I	LF	38	\$55.00	\$2,090.00	\$58.00	\$2,204.00			
1.14	18"Ø Flared End Sections F/I	Each	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00			
1.15	24"Ø Corrugated Metal Pipe F/I	LF	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$67.40	\$2,696.00			
1.16	24"Ø Flared End Sections F/I	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$415.00	\$830.00			
1.17	Seeding and Fertilizing	Acres	1.25	\$1,300.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,812.50			
1.18	Hydraulic Straw Mulch	Acres	1.25	\$4,500.00	\$5,625.00	\$5,071.50	\$6,339.38			
1.19	3'x20' Boat Ramp Plank Installed	Each	32	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$260.00	\$8,320.00			
1.20	Graded Leveling Aggregate F/I	Tons	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00			
1.21	Spalls Bedding Material F/I	Tons	220	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$53.00	\$11,660.00			
1.22	Class A/B Riprap Stab. Mater. F/I	Tons	860	\$45.00	\$38,700.00	\$53.00	\$45,580.00			
1.23	Class C Riprap F/I	Tons	2530	\$36.00	\$91,080.00	\$53.00	\$134,090.00			
1.24	Type B Drainage Fabric F/I	SY	1500	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.09	\$4,635.00			
TOTAL BASE BID				\$457,510.00		\$524,992.98				